STMicroelectronics - SPC560D40L1B3E0X Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

ccc 0.080 0.0031
1. Values in inches are converted from mm and rounded to 4 decimal digits.
SPC560D30x, SPC56040Dx Ordering information
Doc ID 16315 Rev 7 83/90
Figure 28. Commercial product code structure
Memory PackingCore Family
Y = Tray
X = Tape and Reel 90°
3E0 = 32 MHz EEPROM 5V/3V
4E0 = 48 MHz EEPROM 5V/3V
B = –40 to 105 °C
C = –40 to 125 °C
L1 = LQFP64
L3 = LQFP100
40 = 256 KB
30 = 128 KB
D = Access family
0 = e200z0h
SPC56 = Power Architecture in 90 nm
TemperaturePackage Custom version
SPC56 40 Y0 D CL3 4E0
Example code:
Product identifier
Ordering information SPC560D30x, SPC56040Dx
84/90 Doc ID 16315 Rev 7
Appendix A Abbreviations
Table 50 lists abbreviations used in this document.
Table 50. Abbreviations
Abbreviation Meaning
APU Auxilliary processing unit
CMOS Complementary metal–oxide–semiconductor
CPHA Clock phase
CPOL Clock polarity
CS Peripheral chip select
DAOC Double action output compare
ECC Error code correction
EVTO Event out
GPIO General purpose input/output
IPM Input period measurement
IPWM Input pulse width measurement
MB Message buffer
MC Modulus counter
MCB Modulus counter buffered (up / down)
MCKO Message clock out
MDO Message data out
MSEO Message start/end out
MTFE Modified timing format enable
NVUSRO Non-volatile user options register
OPWFMB Output pulse width and frequency modulation buffered
OPWMB Output pulse width modulation buffered
OPWMCB Center aligned output pulse width modulation buffered with dead time
OPWMT Output pulse width modulation trigger
PWM Pulse width modulation
SAIC Single action input capture
SAOC Single action output compare
SCK Serial communications clock
SOUT Serial data out
TBD To be defined
TCK Test clock input
TDI Test data input
SPC560D30x, SPC560D40x Revision history
Doc ID 16315 Rev 7 89/90